SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 19162/2022

VINYA C.S. & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.161903/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 341/2023 (XI-A)

(IA NO.197489/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA NO.197492/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.197491/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date: 31-01-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Malini Poduval, AOR

Ms. Babita Sant, Adv.

Ms. Savya Sachi Narayanan, Adv.

Mr. Sandeep Singh, AOR

Mr. Abhilash Mr, Adv.

Mr. Sayooj Mohandas M, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following O R D E R SLP(C) No. 19162/2022

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner is granted two weeks' time to take fresh steps in respect of the unserved respondent Nos.9, 14, 15, 19, 21, 26, 38, 46, 48, 50, 52, 56, 60, 62, 64 and 66.

contd....

Ld. Advocate, Mr. Prasanth. K., appearing on behalf of M/s Lead Counsel, Advocate-on-record appears for respondent Nos.8, 10, 19, 20, 28, 29, 30, 47, 49 and 63 and seeks time to file vakalatnama and counter affidavit. Be filed within four weeks.

Service is complete on the remaining respondents, but none has entered appearance.

SLP(C) No. 341/2023

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner is granted two weeks' time to take fresh steps in respect of the unserved respondent Nos.9 and 14.

Service is complete on the remaining respondents, but none has entered appearance.

List again on 14.3.2023.

H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY Registrar