## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 19162/2022

VINYA C.S. & ORS. Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 341/2023 (XI-A) (IA No.197489/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.197492/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.197491/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date: 25-04-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Malini Poduval, AOR Ms. Babita Sant, Adv.

Mr. Sandeep Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Prasanth K., Adv. Mr. Junais. P, Adv. M/S. Lead Counsel, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following O R D E R

## SLP(C) No. 19162/2022

Despite last opportunity having been granted, Ld. Counsel for the petitioner has not taken fresh steps in respect of unserved respondent Nos.9, 14, 15, 19, 21, 26, 38, 46, 48, 50, 52, 56, 60, 62, 64 and 66, as such, Registry to process the contd....

matter for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for necessary directions.

Respondent Nos.8, 10, 19, 20, 28, 29, 30, 47, 49, 58 and 63 have filed counter affidavit.

## SLP(C) No. 341/2023

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner has not taken fresh steps in respect of the unserved respondent Nos.9 and 14, as such, Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for necessary directions.

> H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY Registrar