

ITEM NO.65

COURT NO.6

SECTION XI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 19162/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 17-05-2022 in OPKAT No. 387/2020 passed by the High Court Of Kerala At Ernakulam)

VINYA C.S. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

Diary No(s). 29004/2022 (XI-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.140500/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.140501/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.140502/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 341/2023 (XI-A)

(IA No.197489/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.197492/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.197491/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 15519-15526/2023 (XI-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.136212/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.136215/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 31-07-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE
 HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE BELA M. TRIVEDI

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Malini Poduval, AOR
 Ms. Babita Sant, Adv.
 Mr. Savya Sachi Narayanan, Adv.

 Mr. S. Nagamuthu, Sr. Adv.(N/P)
 Mr. Abhilash M. R., Adv.
 Mr. Sayooj Mohandas M., Adv.
 Mr. Sandeep Singh, AOR

 Mr. Kaleeswaram Raj, Adv.
 Ms. Thulasi K Raj, Adv.

Mr. Mohammed Sadique T.a., AOR

Mr. P.v. Dinesh, Adv.
Mr. Zulfiker Ali P. S, AOR
Ms. Lakshmi Sree P., Adv.
Ms. Anna Oommen A., Adv.
Ms. Lebina Baby, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vipin Nair, AOR
Mr. P.b.suresh, Adv.
Mr. Arindam Ghosh, Adv.
Mr. Karthik Jayashankar, Adv.
Mr. Anshumaan Bahadur, Adv.
Mr. P.b.sashaankh, Adv.

M/S. Lead Counsel, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List after two weeks.

(SNEHA DAS)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(VIDYA NEGI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR