SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 19162/2022 [Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 17-05-2022 in OPKAT No. 387/2020 passed by the High Court of Kerala at Ernakulam]

VINYA C.S. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

Diary No(s). 29004/2022 (XI-A)

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 140500/2022

IA No. 140500/2022 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

SLP(C) No. 341/2023 (XI-A)

SLP(C) No. 15519-15526/2023 (XI-A)

FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.136212/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.136215/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

Date: 12-02-2025 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP MEHTA

For Petitioner(s):

Mr. S. Nagamuthu, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Abhilash Mr, Adv.

Mr. Sayooj Mohandas M, Adv.

Ms. Sandra Jaison, Adv.

Mr. Sandeep Singh, AOR

Ms. Malini Poduval, AOR

Ms. Babita Sant, Adv.

Mr. Savyasachi Narayanan, Adv.

Mr. Mohammed Sadigue T.a., AOR

Mr. Zulfiker Ali P. S, AOR

Mr. Faisal M. Aboobacker, Adv.

Ms. Lakshmi Sree P., Adv.

Ms. Lebina Baby, Adv.

For Respondent(s):

Mr. V. Chitambaresh, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Vipin Nair, AOR

Mr. Mohd Aman Alam, Adv.

Mr. M.b.ramya, Adv.

Mrs. M.b.ramya, Adv.

M/S. Lead Counsel, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Mr. V. Chitambaresh, learned senior counsel appearing for the respondents prays for and is granted two weeks time to bring on record the subsequent developments by way of an additional documents.

Nagamuthu, learned senior counsel Mr. S. appearing for the petitioners that respondents, being Respondent Nos. 9, 14-15, 21, 26, 38,46, 48,50,52, 56, 60, 62, 64 and 66 in SLP(C) No(s). 19162/2022, Respondent Nos. 3-127 (R.P. No. 318/23 in SLP(C) No. 15519/2023), 3-16 (R.P. No. 240/23 in SLP(C) 15520/2023), 3-8(R.P. No. 215/23 in SLP(C) 15521/2023), 3-107(R.P. No.233/23 in SLP(C) 15522/2023), 3-47 (R.P. No. 221/23 in SLP(C) No. 15523/2023), 3-31 and 35 (R.P. No 252/23 in SLP(C) No. 15524/2023), 3-42(R.P. No 244/23 in SLP(C) No. 15525/2023), 3-103 (R.P. No. 1280/22 in SLP(C) No. 15526/2023), who are reported to be unserved may be deleted at the risk of the petitioners as they are proforma parties.

List these matters on 4th March, 2025.

(SONIA BHASIN)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR-CUM-PS

(RANJANA SHAILEY)
COURT MASTER (NSH)